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1. Nom. of scrutinizers
2. Approval of minutes
3. President's report
4. Treasurer's report
5. Changes to statutes
6. Membership fee
7. Election of board
8. Scientific program
9. OurCon Series
10.Budget
11.Individual proposals
12.Miscellaneous

Nomination of Scrutinizers

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging

Zoom Meeting, digital approval
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Approval of minutes

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging

approved
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The purpose of the Society:

� To promote and advance the study and application of mass 
spectrometry imaging in all its aspects.

� To cultivate (and maintain) the highest principles of practice and 
ethics in persons engaged in the sciences of mass spectrometry 
imaging and ancillary sciences.

The Society will achieve this by:

� Organizing conferences and workshops

� Organizing training courses

� Facilitating scientific exchanges between laboratories of members 
active in mass spectrometry imaging.

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging
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President’s report
MSIS decision in Pisa (2015), followed by action in Poland (2016)

MSIS foundation in Dornach Switzerland (February 2017)

� Founding body: A. Römpp, G. Corthals, T. Alexandrov, P. Chaurand, 
M. Marchetti-Deschmann, L. McDonnell, G. Hopfgartner, K.  
Schwamborn, P. Marshall, P. Kooijman, R. Heeren, P. Hoffmann, 
M. Clench, Z. Takats,  P. Widlak, M. Stoeckli

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging
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President’s report
Our Partner Organizations

� Imaging Mass Spectometry Society (IMSS)

� Asia, Oceania, South America

Common activities

� Regulations, data standards, reporting standards, reference 
materials and methods, pharma and clinical feedback, vendor 
dialog.

MSIS member support

� Symposia, workshops, newsletters, travel bursaries, one-stop-
shop for all MSI information

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging
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President’s report
MSIS communication

� MSI meeting: OurCon: https://ourcon.org/ 

� MSI website: https://ms-imaging.org/wp/ 

� LinkedIn: Group OurCon: 
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/12037630/ 

� Facebook Group: https://www.facebook.com/OurConMSI/

� Twitter: @imaging_ms

#ourcon #MSI #Msimaging #MALDI #imaging

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging
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President’s report
MSIS communication activities

� Updated website (maldi-msi.org) & social media (thanks Tiff!)

� Quarterly Newsletter (thanks Stef!)

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging
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President’s report
MSIS Activities - COVID

� OurCon (Sheffield) – initially planned as an in-person conference, 
changed to virtual meeting because of travel restrictions.

� OurCon Virtual Seminars – fortnightly seminars, run in 
collaboration with BMSS and IMSS. 100-200 active participants in 
each seminar.

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging
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Treasurer’s report

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging

See added report
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Changes to Statutes. Merging of societies

ociety

New
International 

Society

2022. Transition year
01/01/2023. Launch new 

international society. Montreal

Seek formal approval to unify societies.
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2020 membership fees
� Young Research 15 CHF

� Active Member 50 CHF

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging
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Election of board members
Role Responsibilities
President
Liam McDonnell

MSIS promotion and liaise with other societies.

Vice-President:
Martina Marchetti-
Deschmann

OurCon Conference

Treasurer
Markus Stoeckli

Finances and accounting. 
Note: financial statements must be filed in Switzerland.

Secretary
Ingela Lanekoff

Administration

Communication
Tiffany Porta

MSIS communication, website updates.

Academia
Gerard Hopfgartner

Industry
Peter Marshall

Initiatives
Ann-Christin Niehoff

Education
Gregory Hamm

Outreach
Malcolm Clench

Past President
Ron Heeren
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Election of board members
President
Martina Marchetti-Deschmann

Vice-President:
Malcolm Clench

Treasurer
Markus Stoeckli

Secretary
Ingela Lanekoff

Communication
Tiffany Porta

Academia
Gerard Hopfgartner

Industry
Peter Marshall

Initiatives
Ann-Christin Niehoff

Education
Gregory Hamm

Outreach
Gregory Hamm

Past President
Liam McDonnell

Andreas Römpp
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Scientific Program 2022

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging

• OurCon VIII, Kyoto, JP. Details to be announced shortly.

• MSISymposium, Uppsala – postponed to April 2023. 

• Rapidly organize European workshop once institutional travel restrictions are 
lifted. 

• IMSC 2022, 27th August – 2nd September, Maastricht, NL.

• ASMS Conference, 5th – 9th June,  Minneapolis MN, USA. 

• IMSS 4, TBA.

• HUPO, 4th – 8th December, Cancun, Mexico.

• MSACL US, 5th – 8th April, Monterey CA, USA

• MSACL EU, TBA.

MSI activities reported on website and newsletter as they become finalized.
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OurCon

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging

OurCon conference series
OurCon 2012: Ourense, Spain
OurCon 2014: Antalya, Turkey
OurCon 2015: Pisa, Italy
OurCon 2016: Ustron, Poland
OurCon 2017: Doorn, NL
OurCon 2018: Charleston, NC, USA
OurCon 2019: St. Malo, France
OurCon 2020: COVID
OurCon 2021: Sheffield, UK (Virtual)
OurCon 2022: Japan (In person)
New Conference: Montreal, Canada

MSISymposia

OurCon conference series
OurCon 2012: Ourense, Spain
OurCon 2014: Antalya, Turkey
OurCon 2015: Pisa, Italy
OurCon 2016: Ustron, Poland
OurCon 2017: Doorn, NL
OurCon 2018: Charleston, NC, USA
OurCon 2019: St. Malo, F
OurCon 2019: St. Malo, 

rance
OurCon 2023:  Uppsala, Sweden
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Budget

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging

Fixed/routine Optional

Income • MSIS Membership;
• Conference contributions.

• Sponsorship;
• Training courses.

Expenditure • Accounting and legal 
expenses;

• MSIS and OurCon
websites;

• Sponsorship.
• Travel awards

• Board meetings;
• MSIS networking;
• Workshop/conference 

organization & underwriting;
• Scientific exchanges;
• Multicenter activities;
• Standardization.



ociety

1. Nom. of scrutinizers
2. Approval of minutes
3. President's report
4. Treasurer's report
5. Changes to statutes
6. Membership fee
7. Election of board
8. Scientific program
9. OurCon Series
10.Budget
11.Individual proposals
12.Miscellaneous

Individual Proposals

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging

Nothing to report
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Miscellaneous

MSIS - the home of mass spectrometry imaging

Martina Marchetti-Deschmann thanks the outgoing president Liam McDonnell 
for his efforts and hope he joins future activities, especially the unifcation of
the societies and future conferences of the community.
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Mass Spectrometry Imaging Society
Buchhaltung 2020
2020

BILANZ

AKTIVEN
Währungsbetrag

12/31/2020
12/31/2020

Konto Raiffeisen -.- 7,964.42
PayPal CHF -.- 203.86

Umlaufvermögen -.- 8,168.28
TOTAL AKTIVEN -.- 8,168.28

PASSIVEN
Währungsbetrag

12/31/2020
12/31/2020

Gewinnvortrag/Verlustvortrag -.- 6,760.86
Gewinn -.- 1,407.42

Eigenkapital -.- 8,168.28
TOTAL PASSIVEN -.- 8,168.28
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2020

ERFOLGSRECHNUNG

ERTRAG
2020

Mitgliedsbeiträge 1,507.84
TOTAL ERTRAG 1,507.84

AUFWAND
2020

Bankspesen 82.89
Währungsverluste 17.53

Sonstiger Betriebsaufwand 100.42
TOTAL AUFWAND 100.42
Gewinn 1,407.42
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2020

KOSTENSTELLEN

2020
Roberto Angelini
richard lee
Andrew Smith
Malcolm Clench
HMM van Beusekom
Philatélie59
Pey Yee Lee
Mirjam Niedermeyer
Ingela Lanekoff
Pierre Chaurand
Dieter Staab
SHAZIA KHAN
Andrew Gordon
Presha Rajbhandari
Simona Francese
Stacey Oppenheimer
Alain Brunelle
Ian C Clarkson
Ferdinand von Eggeling
Nicolas Desbenoit
Isabella Piga
Philippa Hart
Markus Stoeckli
Tobias Boskamp
Matthew Smith
Nina Ogrinc Potocnik
Justin Parks
Fulvio Magni
Christian Janfelt
Professor Monaghan
Tristan Himmelreich
marc ANTON
marc ANTON
marc ANTON
Tingting FU
Andreas Schnapp
Fabian Eiersbrock
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2020
Kyle Duncan
Karsten Niehaus
Wojciech Michno
Christian Mokosch
Ekta Patel
william griffiths
Landry Blanc
Wisztorski Maxence
Julien Franck
Jelena Gavrilovic
Lucy Flint
DELACOUR LEILA
Ann-Christin Niehoff
Royal Biotech Inc
DAISUKE SAIGUSA
Angus Grey
Somi Lee
Efstathios Elia
Mojtaba Zarei
Weiwei Zhou
hélène Cazier
Xavier Loizeau
Alex Henderson
Catharina Lerche
Pacint Moez
Eduardo Chicano Gálvez
阳丹 刘
阳丹 刘
Chris Anderton
Bram Heijs Music
Maria Karoline Andersen
May-Britt Tessem
Marco Giampà
Richard R Drake
Quentin Vanbellingen
Corinna Henkel
Sebastian Krossa
Marcel Niehaus
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2020
Alison  Scott



Mass Spectrometry Imaging Society Buchhaltung 2020

Saldi

Konten
Konto Beschreibung Währung Saldo Währung Saldo

CHF
Saldo Berechnet

CHF
Wechselkurs Differenz

CHF

BILANZ

AKTIVEN

1000 Kasse CHF
1010 Konto Raiffeisen CHF 7,964.42 7,964.42 7,964.42
1020 PayPal CHF CHF 203.86 203.86 203.86
1024 PayPal EUR EUR
1025 PayPal USD USD
1090 Transferkonto CHF
1099 Unklare Beträge CHF
1100 Forderungen CHF
1176 Guthaben Verrechnungssteuer CHF
1191 Kautionen CHF
1300 Vorausbezahlte Aufwendungen CHF
1301 Noch nicht erhaltene Erträge CHF

Umlaufvermögen 8,168.28 8,168.28

1510 Mobiliar und Einrichtungen CHF
1520 Büromaschinen, Informatik, Kommunikationstechnologie CHF
1521 Datenverarbeitungsanlagen CHF
1530 Fahrzeuge CHF

Anlagevermögen

TOTAL AKTIVEN 8,168.28 8,168.28

PASSIVEN

2000 Verbindlichkeiten CHF

10/10/2021 -7-
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Saldi

Konten
Konto Beschreibung Währung Saldo Währung Saldo

CHF
Saldo Berechnet

CHF
Wechselkurs Differenz

CHF

2100 Bank 1 CHF
2300 Noch nicht bezahlter Aufwand CHF
2301 Erhaltener Ertrag des Folgejahres CHF

Kurzfristiges Fremdkapital

2400 Bankverbindlichkeiten CHF
2420 Verbindlichkeiten aus Finanzierungsleasing CHF
2500 Übrige langfristige Verbindlichkeiten (unverzinslich) CHF
2600 Rückstellungen CHF

Langfristiges Fremdkapital

2800 Eigenkapital CHF
2850 Privatkonto CHF
2970 Gewinnvortrag/Verlustvortrag CHF -6,760.86 -6,760.86 -6,760.86

Jahresgewinn/Jahresverlust -1,407.42 -1,407.42
Eigenkapital -8,168.28 -8,168.28

TOTAL PASSIVEN -8,168.28 -8,168.28

ERFOLGSRECHNUNG

ERTRAG

3200 Ertrag aus Veranstaltungen CHF
3300 Spenden CHF
3400 Mitgliedsbeiträge CHF -1,507.84 -1,507.84 -1,507.84
3500 Bankzinsen CHF
3710 Eigenverbrauch CHF

TOTAL ERTRAG -1,507.84 -1,507.84

10/10/2021 -8-
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Saldi

Konten
Konto Beschreibung Währung Saldo Währung Saldo

CHF
Saldo Berechnet

CHF
Wechselkurs Differenz

CHF

AUFWAND

5600 Löhne Verwaltung CHF
5700 AHV, IV, EO, ALV CHF
5710 FAK CHF
5720 Berufliche Vorsorge CHF
5730 Unfallversicherung CHF
5740 Krankentaggeldversicherung CHF
5790 Quellensteuer CHF
5820 Reisespesen CHF
5830 Pauschalspesen Kader CHF
5800 Übriger Personalaufwand CHF
5900 Leistungen Dritter CHF

Personalaufwand

6000 Mietzins CHF
6030 Nebenkosten CHF
6040 Reinigung Lokalitäten CHF
6200 Reparaturen CHF
6210 Benzin CHF
6220 Haftpflichtversicherung CHF
6260 Fahrzeugleasing CHF
6270 Privatanteile Fahrzeugaufwand CHF
6282 Transportaufwand CHF
6300 Sachversicherungen, Abgaben, Gebühren, Bewilligungen CHF
6402 Lichtstrom CHF
6410 Erdgas CHF
6430 Wasser CHF

10/10/2021 -9-



Mass Spectrometry Imaging Society Buchhaltung 2020

Saldi

Konten
Konto Beschreibung Währung Saldo Währung Saldo

CHF
Saldo Berechnet

CHF
Wechselkurs Differenz

CHF

6460 Kehrichtabfuhr CHF
6500 Büromaterial CHF
6503 Fachliteratur, Zeitungen, Zeitschriften CHF
6510 Telefon / Internet CHF
6511 Wartung/Hotline Hardware CHF
6513 Porti CHF
6521 Spenden, Vergabungen CHF
6530 Buchführungshonorare CHF
6570 Informatikaufwand inkl. Leasing CHF
6574 Kleininvestitionen CHF
6580 Lizenzen, Updates CHF
6583 Verbrauchsmaterial CHF
6641 Kundenbetreuung CHF
6800 Abschreibungen und Wertberichtigungen auf Positionen des Anlagevermögens CHF
6900 Bankkreditzinsaufwand CHF
6940 Bankspesen CHF 82.89 82.89 82.89
6949 Währungsverluste CHF 17.53 17.53 17.53
6950 Erträge aus Bankguthaben CHF
6999 Währungsgewinne CHF
8900 Direkte Steuern CHF

Sonstiger Betriebsaufwand 100.42 100.42

TOTAL AUFWAND 100.42 100.42

Verlust(+)/Gewinn(-) der Erfolgsrechnung -1,407.42 -1,407.42

Differenz muss Null sein (leere Zelle)

KOSTENSTELLEN

10/10/2021 -10-
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Saldi

Konten
Konto Beschreibung Währung Saldo Währung Saldo

CHF
Saldo Berechnet

CHF
Wechselkurs Differenz

CHF

.P1 Projekt 1 CHF

.P2 Projekt 2 CHF
Total Projekt
Roberto Angelini
richard lee
Andrew Smith
Malcolm Clench
HMM van Beusekom
Philatélie59
Pey Yee Lee
Mirjam Niedermeyer
Ingela Lanekoff
Pierre Chaurand
Dieter Staab
SHAZIA KHAN
Andrew Gordon
Presha Rajbhandari
Simona Francese
Stacey Oppenheimer
Alain Brunelle
Ian C Clarkson
Ferdinand von Eggeling
Nicolas Desbenoit
Isabella Piga
Philippa Hart
Markus Stoeckli
Tobias Boskamp
Matthew Smith

10/10/2021 -11-
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Saldi

Konten
Konto Beschreibung Währung Saldo Währung Saldo

CHF
Saldo Berechnet

CHF
Wechselkurs Differenz

CHF

Nina Ogrinc Potocnik
Justin Parks
Fulvio Magni
Christian Janfelt
Professor Monaghan
Tristan Himmelreich
marc ANTON
marc ANTON
marc ANTON
Tingting FU
Andreas Schnapp
Fabian Eiersbrock
Kyle Duncan
Karsten Niehaus
Wojciech Michno
Christian Mokosch
Ekta Patel
william griffiths
Landry Blanc
Wisztorski Maxence
Julien Franck
Jelena Gavrilovic
Lucy Flint
DELACOUR LEILA
Ann-Christin Niehoff
Royal Biotech Inc
DAISUKE SAIGUSA
Angus Grey

10/10/2021 -12-
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Saldi

Konten
Konto Beschreibung Währung Saldo Währung Saldo

CHF
Saldo Berechnet

CHF
Wechselkurs Differenz

CHF

Somi Lee
Efstathios Elia
Mojtaba Zarei
Weiwei Zhou
hélène Cazier
Xavier Loizeau
Alex Henderson
Catharina Lerche
Pacint Moez
Eduardo Chicano Gálvez
阳丹 刘

阳丹 刘
Chris Anderton
Bram Heijs Music
Maria Karoline Andersen
May-Britt Tessem
Marco Giampà
Richard R Drake
Quentin Vanbellingen
Corinna Henkel
Sebastian Krossa
Marcel Niehaus
Alison  Scott

10/10/2021 -13-
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Basis

Totalsummen
Gruppe Beschreibung Gr Eröffnung

CHF
Saldo
CHF

1 Totalsumme Aktiven 01 6,760.86 8,168.28
2 Total Passiven und Eigenkapital 01 -6,760.86 -6,760.86
01 Gewinn(+) Verlust(-) der Bilanz 00 1,407.42
3 Totalsumme Aufwand 02 100.42
4 Totalsumme Ertrag 02 -1,507.84
02 Verlust(+)  Gewinn(-) der Erfolgsrechnung 00 -1,407.42
00 Differenz muss = 0 sein
5 Total Ausserbilanz: Aktiven
6 Total Ausserbilanz: Passiven
7 Totalsumme Klasse 7
8 Totalsumme Klasse 8
9 Totalsumme Klasse 9

10/10/2021 -14-
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Basis

Wechselkurse
Bez.Währung Währung Text Mult. Wechselkurs W. Eröffnung

CHF EUR Euro -1.00 1.200920 1.200920
CHF USD US Dollar -1.00 0.953840 0.953840

10/10/2021 -15-
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Basis

Journal
Datum Beleg Beschreibung KtSoll KtHaben Betr.Währung Währung Wechselkurs Betrag

CHF

1/6/2020 0VU47204SF965254U Mirjam Niedermeyer 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
1/6/2020 0VU47204SF965254U PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
1/9/2020 0X917833KN411401R Edyta Carrion 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
1/9/2020 0X917833KN411401R PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
1/16/2020 4LG1472826179382V Ingela Lanekoff 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
1/16/2020 4LG1472826179382V PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.72 USD 0.953840 0.69
1/18/2020 5TB07035NT7288428 Klaus Dreisewerd 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
1/18/2020 5TB07035NT7288428 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
1/22/2020 7YX19571A7687542S Andras Kiss 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
1/22/2020 7YX19571A7687542S PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
1/26/2020 5KN03803VR4320848 BjÃ¶rn GrÃ¼ning 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
1/26/2020 5KN03803VR4320848 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
2/3/2020 2CS78719BF615473G Peter Marshall 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
2/3/2020 2CS78719BF615473G PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
2/4/2020 3A506397GF779740Y Dieter Staab 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
2/4/2020 3A506397GF779740Y PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
2/6/2020 6WF033029G754144K Lachlan Stuart 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
2/6/2020 6WF033029G754144K PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
2/10/2020 1L817680954546256 Shazia Khan 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
2/10/2020 28469219CR8629320 Jens Soltwisch 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
2/10/2020 1L817680954546256 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
2/10/2020 28469219CR8629320 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
2/13/2020 5VE21873XU352862W David Weil 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
2/13/2020 5VE21873XU352862W PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.78 USD 0.953840 0.74
2/14/2020 63456112AR724561A Riccardo Zecchi 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
2/14/2020 38959556MW1445307 Ieva Palubeckaite 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
2/14/2020 63456112AR724561A PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
2/14/2020 38959556MW1445307 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70

10/10/2021 -16-
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Basis

Journal
Datum Beleg Beschreibung KtSoll KtHaben Betr.Währung Währung Wechselkurs Betrag

CHF

2/19/2020 7DA546319T747743F Stacey Oppenheimer 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
2/19/2020 7DA546319T747743F PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.75 CHF 1.000000 2.75
2/21/2020 4H118434A45473046 michael lee 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
2/21/2020 4H118434A45473046 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
2/27/2020 5TE72190L13301213 Ian C Clarkson 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
2/27/2020 5TE72190L13301213 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
3/2/2020 3AY823608D148401U Ferdinand von Eggeling 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
3/2/2020 3AY823608D148401U PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
3/24/2020 5FV78905GR685301C Nicolas Desbenoit 1025 3400 11.00 USD 0.953840 10.49
3/24/2020 5FV78905GR685301C PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1025 0.73 USD 0.953840 0.70
3/25/2020 3A830543SF2573416 Benjamin Oyler 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
3/25/2020 3A830543SF2573416 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.75 CHF 1.000000 2.75
4/6/2020 5P724477PK701360J 1010 1025 1,000.00 USD 0.943420 943.42
4/6/2020 7CJ64150RV4339034 1010 1020 400.00 CHF 1.000000 400.00
4/6/2020 9UJ7843632665674M Markus Stoeckli 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
4/6/2020 9UJ7843632665674M PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.25 CHF 1.000000 2.25
4/15/2020 8PP39638US061081L Tobias Boskamp 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
4/15/2020 8PP39638US061081L PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
4/27/2020 8V109137JE845530R Matthew Smith 1020 3400 15.00 CHF 1.000000 15.00
4/27/2020 8V109137JE845530R PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 1.14 CHF 1.000000 1.14
6/15/2020 68N01575J9231341S Andreas Schnapp 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
6/15/2020 68N01575J9231341S PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
6/21/2020 65B63856AB684031R Tingting Fu 1020 3400 15.00 CHF 1.000000 15.00
6/21/2020 65B63856AB684031R PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 1.14 CHF 1.000000 1.14
7/17/2020 8C333331JJ6116250 Tiffany Porta 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
7/17/2020 78N88369F6200534F Lucy Flint 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
7/17/2020 8C333331JJ6116250 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
7/17/2020 78N88369F6200534F PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
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Datum Beleg Beschreibung KtSoll KtHaben Betr.Währung Währung Wechselkurs Betrag

CHF

7/23/2020 6AT59413EH298263B William Griffiths 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
7/23/2020 6AT59413EH298263B PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
7/27/2020 0TU13721KD475834D Ann-Christin Niehoff 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
7/27/2020 0TU13721KD475834D PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
8/12/2020 1C721976JT120063Y Angus Grey 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
8/12/2020 1C721976JT120063Y PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 3.25 CHF 1.000000 3.25
8/17/2020 8S412876801730619 DAISUKE SAIGUSA 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
8/17/2020 8S412876801730619 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 3.25 CHF 1.000000 3.25
9/14/2020 5DR71769SY9949825 Eduardo Chicano GÃ¡lvez 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
9/14/2020 5DR71769SY9949825 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
9/23/2020 7BW03155BC661960T Bram Heijs Music 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
9/23/2020 7BW03155BC661960T PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
10/4/2020 2LA7737867941354K Marcel Niehaus 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
10/4/2020 2LA7737867941354K PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
10/12/2020 51F64399JP597463X Robert Ernst 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
10/12/2020 51F64399JP597463X PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.75 CHF 1.000000 2.75
10/20/2020 94847994VG642602S Weiwei Zhou 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
10/20/2020 94847994VG642602S PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
10/26/2020 2T321216DA054161U Stefania Maneta-Stavrakaki 1020 3400 15.00 CHF 1.000000 15.00
10/26/2020 2T321216DA054161U PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 1.14 CHF 1.000000 1.14
11/3/2020 7H652686TB7812336 Martina Marchetti-Deschmann 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
11/3/2020 7H652686TB7812336 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
11/4/2020 16449330KC9442001 Maximilian von Bremen-KÃ¼hne 1020 3400 15.00 CHF 1.000000 15.00
11/4/2020 04Y12303HG085003C Jens Hoehndorf 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
11/4/2020 16449330KC9442001 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 1.14 CHF 1.000000 1.14
11/4/2020 04Y12303HG085003C PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
11/29/2020 3LP29007FJ190830X Jeffrey Spraggins 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
11/29/2020 1GN645765T325125A Ethan Yang 1020 3400 15.00 CHF 1.000000 15.00
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CHF

11/29/2020 3LP29007FJ190830X PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.75 CHF 1.000000 2.75
11/29/2020 1GN645765T325125A PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 1.21 CHF 1.000000 1.21
12/10/2020 31A59089CD4981606 1010 1025 76.85 USD 0.860247 66.11
12/10/2020 66E40026NX4035035 1010 1020 846.92 CHF 1.000000 846.92
12/11/2020 8ED96888TH514622W Malcolm Clench 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
12/11/2020 8ED96888TH514622W PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
12/15/2020 8GE20210P3271782A Greg Hamm 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
12/15/2020 8GE20210P3271782A PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
12/16/2020 8R716485639231617 Daniel Simon 1020 3400 15.00 CHF 1.000000 15.00
12/16/2020 8R716485639231617 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 1.14 CHF 1.000000 1.14
12/23/2020 5222740978608034X PhilatÃ©lie59 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
12/23/2020 5222740978608034X PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
12/29/2020 4EW05585XX889392W Mirjam Niedermeyer 1020 3400 50.00 CHF 1.000000 50.00
12/29/2020 4EW05585XX889392W PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1020 2.50 CHF 1.000000 2.50
12/31/2020 1231 Verlust aus Wechselkurs PayPal USD 6949 1025 CHF 17.53
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Basis

Datei-Infos
Beschreibung Wert

Datei-Informationen
Datum 10/10/2021
Zeit 10:31:09
Programmversion 9.0.5
 Hash-Algorithmus Sha2-256
Hashsumme 6cc086102a11a678389e2de7104f6800

Datei
Dateiname C:/Users/marku/OneDrive/MSIS/2020/2020.ac2
Datum letzte Speicherung 10/10/2021
Zeit letzte Speicherung 10:30:58
Dateigrösse 584662
Datei mit Passwort geschützt Nein
Überschrift1 Mass Spectrometry Imaging Society
Überschrift2 Buchhaltung 2020
Dezimalstellen Beträge 2
Rundungsart 3:Kaufmännisch (Hälfte aufrunden )
Standard-Sprache Deutsch
Sprache zur Erstellung verwendet Deutsch
Version Erstellung 9.0.5
Version letzte Speicherung 9.0.5
Version Maximum der Speicherung 9.0.5
Version Kompatibilität 5.0.11
Typ Doppelte Buchhaltung mit Fremdwährungen
Gruppennummer 100
Applikationsnummer 120
Nummer Version 100
Firma Mass Spectrometry Imaging Society
Anrede
Name Markus
Nachname Stöckli
Adresse 1 Schledernweg 18B
Adresse 2
Postleitzahl 4143
Ort Dornach
Region SO
Nation Switzerland
Web email@stoeckli.net
Email ms-imaging.org
Telefon +41617119455
Mobil
Fax
Steuernummer
MwSt/USt-Nummer

Freie Texte
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Basis

Datei-Infos
Beschreibung Wert

Stammdaten Buchhaltung
Komplettes Nachrechnen Nein
Basiswährung CHF
Dezimalstellen Beträge in Währung 2
Anfangsdatum 1/1/2020
Enddatum 12/31/2020
Datum obligatorische Buchungen Ja
Kostenstellenzeichen nach Betrag Nein
Datei Vorjahr C:/Users/marku/OneDrive/MSIS/MSIS2019.ac2
Währung 2 EUR
Dezimalstellen Beträge in Währung 2
Dezimalstellen Beträge Währung2 2
Wechselkursgewinn-Konto 6999
Wechselkursverlust-Konto 6949
Differenz Anfangssaldi
Differenz Soll/Haben

Tabellenname Konten
Xml Tabellenname Accounts
Überschrift Tabelle Konten
Anzahl Zeilen 202
Zeilen mit Meldungen 0
Zeilen mit Fehlern 0
Gesperrte Zeilen 0
Geschützte Zeilen 0
Anzahl Gruppen 15
Anzahl Konten 78
Anzahl Konten mit Saldo 6
Anzahl Konten mit Bewegung 6
Hashsumme des aktuellen Saldos jNwVxbIel9tdc/5pM/BiUsqF8E6jPnOY
Anzahl Konten mit Eröffnungssaldo 4
Hashsumme des Eröffnungssaldos jnolJ/OiHSoa9jj3IPnjl2mNfEC5K64B

Tabellenname Buchungen
Xml Tabellenname Transactions
Überschrift Tabelle Buchungen
Anzahl Zeilen 99
Hash komplett VxIdSnMaDSPb0ISjnx6wTFvv484MQnO6
Zeilen mit Meldungen 0
Zeilen mit Fehlern 0
Gesperrte Zeilen 0
Geschützte Zeilen 0
Kleinstes Buchungsdatum 1/6/2020
Grösstes Buchungsdatum 12/31/2020
Buchhaltungssperre benutzt Nein

Tabellenname Wechselkurse
Xml Tabellenname ExchangeRates
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Beschreibung Wert

Überschrift Tabelle Wechselkurse
Anzahl Zeilen 3
Zeilen mit Meldungen 0
Zeilen mit Fehlern 0
Gesperrte Zeilen 0
Geschützte Zeilen 0

BuchungenSperren
Buchhaltungssperre benutzt Nein
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Basiswährung

1010 CHF Konto Raiffeisen
Datum Beleg Beschreibung Gegenkto. Soll

CHF
Haben

CHF
Saldo
CHF

1/1/2020 Anfangssaldo 5,707.97
4/6/2020 5P724477PK701360J 1025 943.42 6,651.39
4/6/2020 7CJ64150RV4339034 1020 400.00 7,051.39
12/10/2020 31A59089CD4981606 1025 66.11 7,117.50
12/10/2020 66E40026NX4035035 1020 846.92 7,964.42
12/31/2020 Totalsumme Bewegungen 2,256.45 7,964.42
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Basiswährung

1020 CHF PayPal CHF
Datum Beleg Beschreibung Gegenkto. Soll

CHF
Haben

CHF
Saldo
CHF

1/1/2020 Anfangssaldo 182.44
2/14/2020 63456112AR724561A Riccardo Zecchi 3400 50.00 232.44
2/14/2020 63456112AR724561A PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 229.94
2/19/2020 7DA546319T747743F Stacey Oppenheimer 3400 50.00 279.94
2/19/2020 7DA546319T747743F PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.75 277.19
2/21/2020 4H118434A45473046 michael lee 3400 50.00 327.19
2/21/2020 4H118434A45473046 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 324.69
3/25/2020 3A830543SF2573416 Benjamin Oyler 3400 50.00 374.69
3/25/2020 3A830543SF2573416 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.75 371.94
4/6/2020 7CJ64150RV4339034 1010 400.00 -28.06
4/6/2020 9UJ7843632665674M Markus Stoeckli 3400 50.00 21.94
4/6/2020 9UJ7843632665674M PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.25 19.69
4/15/2020 8PP39638US061081L Tobias Boskamp 3400 50.00 69.69
4/15/2020 8PP39638US061081L PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 67.19
4/27/2020 8V109137JE845530R Matthew Smith 3400 15.00 82.19
4/27/2020 8V109137JE845530R PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1.14 81.05
6/15/2020 68N01575J9231341S Andreas Schnapp 3400 50.00 131.05
6/15/2020 68N01575J9231341S PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 128.55
6/21/2020 65B63856AB684031R Tingting Fu 3400 15.00 143.55
6/21/2020 65B63856AB684031R PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1.14 142.41
7/17/2020 8C333331JJ6116250 Tiffany Porta 3400 50.00 192.41
7/17/2020 78N88369F6200534F Lucy Flint 3400 50.00 242.41
7/17/2020 8C333331JJ6116250 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 239.91
7/17/2020 78N88369F6200534F PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 237.41
7/23/2020 6AT59413EH298263B William Griffiths 3400 50.00 287.41
7/23/2020 6AT59413EH298263B PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 284.91
7/27/2020 0TU13721KD475834D Ann-Christin Niehoff 3400 50.00 334.91
7/27/2020 0TU13721KD475834D PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 332.41
8/12/2020 1C721976JT120063Y Angus Grey 3400 50.00 382.41
8/12/2020 1C721976JT120063Y PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 3.25 379.16
8/17/2020 8S412876801730619 DAISUKE SAIGUSA 3400 50.00 429.16
8/17/2020 8S412876801730619 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 3.25 425.91
9/14/2020 5DR71769SY9949825 Eduardo Chicano GÃ¡lvez 3400 50.00 475.91
9/14/2020 5DR71769SY9949825 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 473.41
9/23/2020 7BW03155BC661960T Bram Heijs Music 3400 50.00 523.41
9/23/2020 7BW03155BC661960T PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 520.91
10/4/2020 2LA7737867941354K Marcel Niehaus 3400 50.00 570.91
10/4/2020 2LA7737867941354K PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 568.41
10/12/2020 51F64399JP597463X Robert Ernst 3400 50.00 618.41
10/12/2020 51F64399JP597463X PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.75 615.66
10/20/2020 94847994VG642602S Weiwei Zhou 3400 50.00 665.66
10/20/2020 94847994VG642602S PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 663.16
10/26/2020 2T321216DA054161U Stefania Maneta-Stavrakaki 3400 15.00 678.16
10/26/2020 2T321216DA054161U PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1.14 677.02
11/3/2020 7H652686TB7812336 Martina Marchetti-Deschmann 3400 50.00 727.02
11/3/2020 7H652686TB7812336 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 724.52
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1020 CHF PayPal CHF
Datum Beleg Beschreibung Gegenkto. Soll

CHF
Haben

CHF
Saldo
CHF

11/4/2020 16449330KC9442001 Maximilian von Bremen-KÃ¼hne 3400 15.00 739.52
11/4/2020 04Y12303HG085003C Jens Hoehndorf 3400 50.00 789.52
11/4/2020 16449330KC9442001 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1.14 788.38
11/4/2020 04Y12303HG085003C PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 785.88
11/29/2020 3LP29007FJ190830X Jeffrey Spraggins 3400 50.00 835.88
11/29/2020 1GN645765T325125A Ethan Yang 3400 15.00 850.88
11/29/2020 3LP29007FJ190830X PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.75 848.13
11/29/2020 1GN645765T325125A PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1.21 846.92
12/10/2020 66E40026NX4035035 1010 846.92
12/11/2020 8ED96888TH514622W Malcolm Clench 3400 50.00 50.00
12/11/2020 8ED96888TH514622W PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 47.50
12/15/2020 8GE20210P3271782A Greg Hamm 3400 50.00 97.50
12/15/2020 8GE20210P3271782A PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 95.00
12/16/2020 8R716485639231617 Daniel Simon 3400 15.00 110.00
12/16/2020 8R716485639231617 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 1.14 108.86
12/23/2020 5222740978608034X PhilatÃ©lie59 3400 50.00 158.86
12/23/2020 5222740978608034X PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 156.36
12/29/2020 4EW05585XX889392W Mirjam Niedermeyer 3400 50.00 206.36
12/29/2020 4EW05585XX889392W PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 2.50 203.86
12/31/2020 Totalsumme Bewegungen 1,340.00 1,318.58 203.86
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1025 USD PayPal USD
Datum Beleg Beschreibung Gegenkto. Soll

CHF
Haben

CHF
Saldo
CHF

1/1/2020 Anfangssaldo 870.45
1/6/2020 0VU47204SF965254U Mirjam Niedermeyer 3400 10.49 880.94
1/6/2020 0VU47204SF965254U PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 880.24
1/9/2020 0X917833KN411401R Edyta Carrion 3400 10.49 890.73
1/9/2020 0X917833KN411401R PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 890.03
1/16/2020 4LG1472826179382V Ingela Lanekoff 3400 10.49 900.52
1/16/2020 4LG1472826179382V PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.69 899.83
1/18/2020 5TB07035NT7288428 Klaus Dreisewerd 3400 10.49 910.32
1/18/2020 5TB07035NT7288428 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 909.62
1/22/2020 7YX19571A7687542S Andras Kiss 3400 10.49 920.11
1/22/2020 7YX19571A7687542S PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 919.41
1/26/2020 5KN03803VR4320848 BjÃ¶rn GrÃ¼ning 3400 10.49 929.90
1/26/2020 5KN03803VR4320848 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 929.20
2/3/2020 2CS78719BF615473G Peter Marshall 3400 10.49 939.69
2/3/2020 2CS78719BF615473G PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 938.99
2/4/2020 3A506397GF779740Y Dieter Staab 3400 10.49 949.48
2/4/2020 3A506397GF779740Y PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 948.78
2/6/2020 6WF033029G754144K Lachlan Stuart 3400 10.49 959.27
2/6/2020 6WF033029G754144K PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 958.57
2/10/2020 1L817680954546256 Shazia Khan 3400 10.49 969.06
2/10/2020 28469219CR8629320 Jens Soltwisch 3400 10.49 979.55
2/10/2020 1L817680954546256 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 978.85
2/10/2020 28469219CR8629320 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 978.15
2/13/2020 5VE21873XU352862W David Weil 3400 10.49 988.64
2/13/2020 5VE21873XU352862W PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.74 987.90
2/14/2020 38959556MW1445307 Ieva Palubeckaite 3400 10.49 998.39
2/14/2020 38959556MW1445307 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 997.69
2/27/2020 5TE72190L13301213 Ian C Clarkson 3400 10.49 1,008.18
2/27/2020 5TE72190L13301213 PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 1,007.48
3/2/2020 3AY823608D148401U Ferdinand von Eggeling 3400 10.49 1,017.97
3/2/2020 3AY823608D148401U PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 1,017.27
3/24/2020 5FV78905GR685301C Nicolas Desbenoit 3400 10.49 1,027.76
3/24/2020 5FV78905GR685301C PayPal Express-Zahlung 6940 0.70 1,027.06
4/6/2020 5P724477PK701360J 1010 943.42 83.64
12/10/2020 31A59089CD4981606 1010 66.11 17.53
12/31/2020 1231 Verlust aus Wechselkurs PayPal

USD
6949 17.53

12/31/2020 Totalsumme Bewegungen 167.84 1,038.29
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2970 CHF Gewinnvortrag/Verlustvortrag 
Datum Beleg Beschreibung Gegenkto. Soll

CHF
Haben

CHF
Saldo
CHF

1/1/2020 Anfangssaldo -6,760.86
12/31/2020 Totalsumme Bewegungen -6,760.86
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3400 CHF Mitgliedsbeiträge
Datum Beleg Beschreibung Gegenkto. Soll

CHF
Haben

CHF
Saldo
CHF

1/6/2020 0VU47204SF965254U Mirjam Niedermeyer 1025 10.49 -10.49
1/9/2020 0X917833KN411401R Edyta Carrion 1025 10.49 -20.98
1/16/2020 4LG1472826179382V Ingela Lanekoff 1025 10.49 -31.47
1/18/2020 5TB07035NT7288428 Klaus Dreisewerd 1025 10.49 -41.96
1/22/2020 7YX19571A7687542S Andras Kiss 1025 10.49 -52.45
1/26/2020 5KN03803VR4320848 BjÃ¶rn GrÃ¼ning 1025 10.49 -62.94
2/3/2020 2CS78719BF615473G Peter Marshall 1025 10.49 -73.43
2/4/2020 3A506397GF779740Y Dieter Staab 1025 10.49 -83.92
2/6/2020 6WF033029G754144K Lachlan Stuart 1025 10.49 -94.41
2/10/2020 1L817680954546256 Shazia Khan 1025 10.49 -104.90
2/10/2020 28469219CR8629320 Jens Soltwisch 1025 10.49 -115.39
2/13/2020 5VE21873XU352862W David Weil 1025 10.49 -125.88
2/14/2020 63456112AR724561A Riccardo Zecchi 1020 50.00 -175.88
2/14/2020 38959556MW1445307 Ieva Palubeckaite 1025 10.49 -186.37
2/19/2020 7DA546319T747743F Stacey Oppenheimer 1020 50.00 -236.37
2/21/2020 4H118434A45473046 michael lee 1020 50.00 -286.37
2/27/2020 5TE72190L13301213 Ian C Clarkson 1025 10.49 -296.86
3/2/2020 3AY823608D148401U Ferdinand von Eggeling 1025 10.49 -307.35
3/24/2020 5FV78905GR685301C Nicolas Desbenoit 1025 10.49 -317.84
3/25/2020 3A830543SF2573416 Benjamin Oyler 1020 50.00 -367.84
4/6/2020 9UJ7843632665674M Markus Stoeckli 1020 50.00 -417.84
4/15/2020 8PP39638US061081L Tobias Boskamp 1020 50.00 -467.84
4/27/2020 8V109137JE845530R Matthew Smith 1020 15.00 -482.84
6/15/2020 68N01575J9231341S Andreas Schnapp 1020 50.00 -532.84
6/21/2020 65B63856AB684031R Tingting Fu 1020 15.00 -547.84
7/17/2020 8C333331JJ6116250 Tiffany Porta 1020 50.00 -597.84
7/17/2020 78N88369F6200534F Lucy Flint 1020 50.00 -647.84
7/23/2020 6AT59413EH298263B William Griffiths 1020 50.00 -697.84
7/27/2020 0TU13721KD475834D Ann-Christin Niehoff 1020 50.00 -747.84
8/12/2020 1C721976JT120063Y Angus Grey 1020 50.00 -797.84
8/17/2020 8S412876801730619 DAISUKE SAIGUSA 1020 50.00 -847.84
9/14/2020 5DR71769SY9949825 Eduardo Chicano GÃ¡lvez 1020 50.00 -897.84
9/23/2020 7BW03155BC661960T Bram Heijs Music 1020 50.00 -947.84
10/4/2020 2LA7737867941354K Marcel Niehaus 1020 50.00 -997.84
10/12/2020 51F64399JP597463X Robert Ernst 1020 50.00 -1,047.84
10/20/2020 94847994VG642602S Weiwei Zhou 1020 50.00 -1,097.84
10/26/2020 2T321216DA054161U Stefania Maneta-Stavrakaki 1020 15.00 -1,112.84
11/3/2020 7H652686TB7812336 Martina Marchetti-Deschmann 1020 50.00 -1,162.84
11/4/2020 16449330KC9442001 Maximilian von Bremen-KÃ¼hne 1020 15.00 -1,177.84
11/4/2020 04Y12303HG085003C Jens Hoehndorf 1020 50.00 -1,227.84
11/29/2020 3LP29007FJ190830X Jeffrey Spraggins 1020 50.00 -1,277.84
11/29/2020 1GN645765T325125A Ethan Yang 1020 15.00 -1,292.84
12/11/2020 8ED96888TH514622W Malcolm Clench 1020 50.00 -1,342.84
12/15/2020 8GE20210P3271782A Greg Hamm 1020 50.00 -1,392.84
12/16/2020 8R716485639231617 Daniel Simon 1020 15.00 -1,407.84
12/23/2020 5222740978608034X PhilatÃ©lie59 1020 50.00 -1,457.84
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Basiswährung

3400 CHF Mitgliedsbeiträge
Datum Beleg Beschreibung Gegenkto. Soll

CHF
Haben

CHF
Saldo
CHF

12/29/2020 4EW05585XX889392W Mirjam Niedermeyer 1020 50.00 -1,507.84
12/31/2020 Totalsumme Bewegungen 1,507.84 -1,507.84
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Basiswährung

6940 CHF Bankspesen
Datum Beleg Beschreibung Gegenkto. Soll

CHF
Haben

CHF
Saldo
CHF

1/6/2020 0VU47204SF965254U PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 0.70
1/9/2020 0X917833KN411401R PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 1.40
1/16/2020 4LG1472826179382V PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.69 2.09
1/18/2020 5TB07035NT7288428 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 2.79
1/22/2020 7YX19571A7687542S PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 3.49
1/26/2020 5KN03803VR4320848 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 4.19
2/3/2020 2CS78719BF615473G PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 4.89
2/4/2020 3A506397GF779740Y PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 5.59
2/6/2020 6WF033029G754144K PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 6.29
2/10/2020 1L817680954546256 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 6.99
2/10/2020 28469219CR8629320 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 7.69
2/13/2020 5VE21873XU352862W PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.74 8.43
2/14/2020 63456112AR724561A PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 10.93
2/14/2020 38959556MW1445307 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 11.63
2/19/2020 7DA546319T747743F PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.75 14.38
2/21/2020 4H118434A45473046 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 16.88
2/27/2020 5TE72190L13301213 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 17.58
3/2/2020 3AY823608D148401U PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 18.28
3/24/2020 5FV78905GR685301C PayPal Express-Zahlung 1025 0.70 18.98
3/25/2020 3A830543SF2573416 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.75 21.73
4/6/2020 9UJ7843632665674M PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.25 23.98
4/15/2020 8PP39638US061081L PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 26.48
4/27/2020 8V109137JE845530R PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 1.14 27.62
6/15/2020 68N01575J9231341S PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 30.12
6/21/2020 65B63856AB684031R PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 1.14 31.26
7/17/2020 8C333331JJ6116250 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 33.76
7/17/2020 78N88369F6200534F PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 36.26
7/23/2020 6AT59413EH298263B PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 38.76
7/27/2020 0TU13721KD475834D PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 41.26
8/12/2020 1C721976JT120063Y PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 3.25 44.51
8/17/2020 8S412876801730619 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 3.25 47.76
9/14/2020 5DR71769SY9949825 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 50.26
9/23/2020 7BW03155BC661960T PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 52.76
10/4/2020 2LA7737867941354K PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 55.26
10/12/2020 51F64399JP597463X PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.75 58.01
10/20/2020 94847994VG642602S PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 60.51
10/26/2020 2T321216DA054161U PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 1.14 61.65
11/3/2020 7H652686TB7812336 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 64.15
11/4/2020 16449330KC9442001 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 1.14 65.29
11/4/2020 04Y12303HG085003C PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 67.79
11/29/2020 3LP29007FJ190830X PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.75 70.54
11/29/2020 1GN645765T325125A PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 1.21 71.75
12/11/2020 8ED96888TH514622W PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 74.25
12/15/2020 8GE20210P3271782A PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 76.75
12/16/2020 8R716485639231617 PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 1.14 77.89
12/23/2020 5222740978608034X PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 80.39
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Basiswährung

6940 CHF Bankspesen
Datum Beleg Beschreibung Gegenkto. Soll

CHF
Haben

CHF
Saldo
CHF

12/29/2020 4EW05585XX889392W PayPal Express-Zahlung 1020 2.50 82.89
12/31/2020 Totalsumme Bewegungen 82.89 82.89
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Basiswährung

6949 CHF Währungsverluste
Datum Beleg Beschreibung Gegenkto. Soll

CHF
Haben

CHF
Saldo
CHF

12/31/2020 1231 Verlust aus Wechselkurs PayPal
USD

1025 17.53 17.53

12/31/2020 Totalsumme Bewegungen 17.53 17.53
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